HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG
January 12,2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 P.M. Tapes1-2
(Corrected 01/22/07)
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair

Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
Rep. Betty Komp Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Clem

Rep. Jerry Krummel

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Gene Whisnant

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Mitch Greenlick
Rep. John Lim
VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ben Cannon
STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Organizational Meeting
Adoption of Committee Rules
Introduction of Members and Staff
Informational Meeting
Overview Oregon Student Association’s Legislative Priorities

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A 001 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:03 p.m.
ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES - ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

007 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

012 Rep. Komp

014 Olsen

018 Rep. Whisnant

020 Chair Buckley

021 Rep. Cannon

023 Chair Buckley

024 Rep. Cannon
1A 025 Chair Buckley

030 Rep. Komp

036 Rep. Dallum

040 Chair Buckley

041 Rep. Dallum

044 Chair Buckley



045 Rep. Krummel
056 MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT the proposed
Committee Rules dated 01/12/07. (EXHIBIT A)

VOTE: 7-0-2
EXCUSED: 2 - Greenlick, Lim
Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

060 Chair Buckley

INTRODUCTION OF MEMBERS AND STAFF — ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

064 Rep. Dallum

080 Chair Buckley

081 Rep. Komp

095 Chair Buckley

096 Rep. Clem

115 Chair Buckley

116 Rep. Krummel

139 Chair Buckley

140 Rep. Roblan

164 Rep. Clem

166 Rep. Roblan

169 Rep. Whisnant

188 Rep. Cannon

206 Rep. Komp

209 Rep. Cannon

216 Chair Buckley

300 Olsen

325 Chair Buckley

OVERVIEW OREGON STUDENT ASSOCIATION LEGISLATIVE PRIORITIES -

INFORMATIONAL MEETING

2A

355

357

359

361
007

033
084
128
184
189
191
198
231
254
264
284
291
293

Megan Driver, Chair, Oregon Student Association (OSA)
(EXHIBITS B - 1)

Key Jackson, State Co-Chair, Oregon Students of Color
Coalition

Melissa Unger, Executive Director, Oregon Student Association
(0OSA)

Driver

Driver

Jackson
Driver
Jackson

Rep. Komp
Chair Buckley
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Clem
Rep. Roblan
Rep. Whisnant
Unger

Rep. Whisnant
Chair Buckley
Rep. Clem



296 Rep. Krummel
311 Chair Buckley
315 Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 1:56 p.m.
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Adoption of Committee Rules, Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp
Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, written testimony, Megan Driver,

6 pp
Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, OSA PowerPoint Presentation,

Megan Driver, 12 pp
Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, OUS Funding & Tuition fact

sheet, Megan Driver, 2 pp
Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, Community Colleges Funding &

Tuition fact sheet, Megan Driver, 2 pp
Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, Shared Responsibility Model fact

sheet, Megan Driver, 2 pp
Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, ASPIRE fact sheet, Megan

Driver, 2 pp
Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, Tuition Equity fact sheet, Megan

Driver, 2 pp
Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, The OSA Outlook pamphlet,

Megan Driver, 6 pp



