## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

## **TAPE LOG**

January 12, 2007 Hearing Room F

1:00 P.M. Tapes 1 - 2

(Corrected 01/22/07)

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair

Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair Rep. Betty Komp Vice-Chair

Rep. Brian Clem Rep. Jerry Krummel Rep. Arnie Roblan Rep. Gene Whisnant

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Mitch Greenlick

Rep. John Lim

**VISITING MEMBER:** Rep. Ben Cannon

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

## **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

**Organizational Meeting** 

Adoption of Committee Rules Introduction of Members and Staff Informational Meeting

Overview Oregon Student Association's Legislative Priorities

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A	001	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:03 p.m.
ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES - ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING		
	007	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	012	Rep. Komp
	014	Olsen
	018	Rep. Whisnant
	020	Chair Buckley
	021	Rep. Cannon
	023	Chair Buckley
	024	Rep. Cannon
1A	025	Chair Buckley
	030	Rep. Komp
	036	Rep. Dallum
	040	Chair Buckley
	041	Rep. Dallum
	044	Chair Buckley

045	Rep. Krummel
056	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT the proposed
	Committee Rules dated 01/12/07. (EXHIBIT A)
	VOTE: 7-0-2
	EXCUSED: 2 - Greenlick, Lim
	Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
060	Chair Buckley
	D STAFF - ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
064 080	Rep. Dallum Chair Buckley
080	Rep. Komp
095	Chair Buckley
096	Rep. Clem
115	Chair Buckley
116	Rep. Krummel
139	Chair Buckley
140	Rep. Roblan
164	Rep. Clem
166	Rep. Roblan
169	Rep. Whisnant
188	Rep. Cannon
206	Rep. Komp
209	Rep. Cannon
216	Chair Buckley
300	Olsen
325	Chair Buckley
	SOCIATION LEGISLATIVE PRIORITIES -
INFORMATIONAL MEETING	M D: Cl.: O Cl.: (00A)
355	Megan Driver, Chair, Oregon Student Association (OSA) (EXHIBITS B - I)
357	Key Jackson, State Co-Chair, Oregon Students of Color
	Coalition
359	Melissa Unger, Executive Director, Oregon Student Association (OSA)
<b>2A</b> 361	Driver
007	Driver
033	Jackson
084	Driver
128	Jackson
184	Rep. Komp
189	Chair Buckley
191	Rep. Dallum
198	Rep. Clem
231	Rep. Roblan
254	Rep. Whisnant
264	Unger Pen Whisport
284	Rep. Whisnant
291 293	Chair Buckley Pen, Clam
293	Rep. Clem

296	Rep. Krummel
311	Chair Buckley
315	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 1:56 p.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. Adoption of Committee Rules, Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp
- B. Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, written testimony, Megan Driver, 6 pp
- C. Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, OSA PowerPoint Presentation, Megan Driver, 12 pp
- D. Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, OUS Funding & Tuition fact sheet, Megan Driver, 2 pp
- E. Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, Community Colleges Funding & Tuition fact sheet, Megan Driver, 2 pp
- F. Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, Shared Responsibility Model fact sheet, Megan Driver, 2 pp
- G. Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, ASPIRE fact sheet, Megan Driver, 2 pp
- H. Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, Tuition Equity fact sheet, Megan Driver, 2 pp
- I. Overview Oregon Student Association Legislative Priorities, The OSA Outlook pamphlet, Megan Driver, 6 pp